

**Village of Willowbrook**  
**2021 MFT Program**  
**BID OPENING RESULTS**  
**CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900144.H224**  
**June 8, 2021, 10:00 AM at Willowbrook Village Hall**

BIDDER	ADDENDUM #1	BID BOND	BID AMOUNT
<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>			\$361,600.71
M&J ASPHALT PAVING, CO.	✓	✓	\$277,647.52
SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	✓	✓	\$291,874.86
LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.	✓	✓	\$292,219.00
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	✓	✓	\$296,979.05
CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	✓	✓	\$320,000.00
BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	✓	✓	\$342,286.89

VILLAGE OF WILLOWBROOK  
 2021 MFT ROAD PROJECT  
 CBBEL Project No. R900144.H224

BID TABULATION  
 DATE: June 8, 2021

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		M&J ASPHALT PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		LINDAHL BROTHERS		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	8,188	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,047.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 81.88	\$ 0.01	\$ 81.88	\$ 0.01	\$ 81.88	\$ 3.85	\$ 31,524.57	\$ 0.01	\$ 81.88	\$ 0.10	\$ 818.82
2	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50 (0.75")	TON	819	\$ 78.00	\$ 63,867.96	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,411.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 65,505.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 58,955.04	\$ 74.00	\$ 60,592.68	\$ 85.00	\$ 69,599.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 81,882.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (1.5")	TON	1,638	\$ 80.00	\$ 131,011.20	\$ 71.00	\$ 116,272.44	\$ 82.00	\$ 134,286.48	\$ 72.00	\$ 117,910.08	\$ 65.00	\$ 106,446.60	\$ 84.00	\$ 137,561.76	\$ 75.00	\$ 122,823.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	18,166	\$ 3.25	\$ 59,039.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 39,965.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 34,515.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 49,956.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 39,965.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 40,873.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 40,873.50
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 15,190.66	\$ 15,190.66	\$ 8,912.07	\$ 8,912.07
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE M3.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	687	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,785.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 25,075.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 18,892.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 18,892.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 22,327.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,785.00
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5" (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	2,260	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 19,888.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 19,888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 21,470.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 31,075.00
9	STEEL ADJUSTMENT RINGS, 0.5" (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SQ FT	48	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00
11	SURFACE PATCH, 2" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	350	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00
13	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SQ YD	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
14	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,237.50
15	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	75	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,425.00
<b>Grand Total</b>				<b>\$361,600.71</b>		<b>\$277,647.52</b>		<b>\$291,874.86</b>		<b>\$292,219.00</b>		<b>\$296,979.05</b>		<b>\$320,000.00</b>		<b>\$342,286.89</b>	
<b>As Read</b>						<b>\$277,647.52</b>		<b>\$291,874.86</b>		<b>\$292,219.00</b>		<b>\$296,979.05</b>		<b>\$320,000.00</b>		<b>\$342,286.89</b>	

\*Discrepancy corrected by CBBEL